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Planning Board
Evaluation and Action

Review the proposed amendment to the Final Development Plan in accordance
with Section 125.0.D and Section 125.0.F of the Howard County Zoning

Regulations;
Review the alterations to the plan view and land use designations
Review the alterations to text criteria

Approve or Deny the amendment to the Final Development Plan
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Existing Site
Conditions

« Apartments -
Garden/Townhouse

« Surrounded by residential

« SFA/Apartment
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Proposed
FDP
Amendment

Subdivide Lot 8 into Lot 8A and 8B

Lot 8A — Apartments
Lot 8B — Single-Family Attached
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NOTE: THIS AMENDED PLAT IS INTENDED TO SUPERSEDE FINAL
DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE 30-4-V RECORDED AMONG THE LAND
RFCORNS OF HOWARN COLINTY MARYI AND ON 11-21-90122/A8
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Proposed
FDP
Amendment

Subdivide Lot 8 into Lot 8A and 8B
* Lot 8A— Apartments
* Lot 8B —Single-Family Attached
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APARTMENT USE AREAS

Lots 7, 8A, 9, 11, 17 and 18 shall
provided however, that no more

dwell ing unifs per a

apartment uses within this final

re shall be

SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED USE AREAS

,8B and
Lots 1, 2B, 3.45 3¢ 134 shall be devoted 1o
attached Yand uses, provided, however, that po more
average of ten gwelling units per acre may be coAstructed upon
siich Tamd and, further provided, that single family attached
welling units shall pe constructed in groups Baving no more
han ten adits attached to one anot al 1 ‘pe constructied
in soch physical relation to esach other as m: be specifically
B as - a part 01 the
in-Seetion 6.

than an

approved D; the Howard Co;ntv rhynv
site development plan referred to hes
]

considered as "Apariments”
for the purpose of application of the use lisitations of Séction
[ 22+4=~5-0 of the Howard County Zoring Regulations

family attached land use areas sha
£
'
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Zoning Use Total
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Open Space
Credited 25.613

Non-Credited 3.057




Proposed
FDP
Amendment
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B( SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED USE AREAS
No structure shall be constructed more than 34 feet in he ight
rom the highest adjoining ground elevation, excepton ot 8B no structure

: - : shall iruct than 45 feet in hei ;ation
Adjust building height on Lot B shall be constructed more than 45 feet in height from the hgf*estad;onrg ground elevatio

(SFA) for design flexibility
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Proposed
FDP
Amendment

* Reduce parking for Apartments
on Lot 8A from 1.5 spaces per
unit to 1.34 spaces per unit.

* Parking Study

* Justification —

* Parking counts on existing
apartments in HoCo and
Columbia
Mixed-rate/Affordable Units
Walkability/Transit
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No less than |~1/2 off~street parking spaces for
dwelling unit shall be provided within Lots 7, X 9. 11, 17
and |8 devoted to apartment uses. Lot 8-Ato have noless than 1,34 off-street

arl YO L¢C
parking spaces for each dwelling unit,




Proposed
FDP
Amendment

Establish a 10’ structure setback
from Eliot’s Oak Road

Existing setback is 30’

Purpose is to provide Single-
Family Attached on Lot 8B
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SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED USE AREAS

getbacks shall conform to the provisions set forth i
Section 6 above.

8uildings and other structures may be located within
one foot of the right-of-way of interier public streets
approved
by the H(_m;r;l County Planning Board. All :".Trc':(rri':;,
other than Eliot's 0ak Road, Hesperus Drive, Faulkner
Riage Circle, and Harper's-Farm Road -are interior streetls
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Summary of Action

Review the proposed amendment to the Final Development Plan in
accordance with Section 125.0.D and Section 125.0.F of the Howard
County Zoning Regulations;

Review the alterations to the plan view and land use designations
Review the alterations to text criteria

Approve or Deny the amendment to the Final Development Plan
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